TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM592436

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Executive Marketing Consultants		08/07/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glen J. Lerner	
Street Address:	4795 S. Durango Drive	
Internal Address:	Lerner & Rowe Injury Attorneys	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89147	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4384011	ONE CALLDOES IT ALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-550-4400

Email: TRADEMARKSLV@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: John L. Krieger

Address Line 1: 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Krieger
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Krieger/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - 8.07.2020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Executive Marketing Consultants, Inc. ("EMC"), a California corporation, is the owner of the U.S. Federal Trademark Registration for the ONE CALL ... DOES IT ALL mark (Reg. No. 4,384,011) (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill associated with the Mark;

WHEREAS, Glen J. Lerner ("Lerner"), an individual, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

EMC hereby assigns and sets over unto Lerner, his successors and assigns:

- a) Its entire right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark; and
- b) All claims, demands, and rights of action that EMC has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Mark prior to the date of this Assignment, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands, and rights of action in Lerner's own name.

EMC shall, upon Lerner's request, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney and perform all reasonable acts that may be necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EMC, expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this 11 day of 12 (2020).

EXECUTIVE MARKETING CONSULTANTS, INC.

- COMO STATE OF THE STATE OF TH

by. Seatt F. Jewis

Title: PLESIAGNT

12